FILED

Bowen Greenwood

Case Number: DA 21-0451

Matt J. Kelly Nicholas R. VandenBos TARLOW STONECIPHER WEAMER & KELLY, PLLC 1705 West College Bozeman, MT 59715-4913 Telephone: (406) 586-9714 Facsimile: (406) 586-9720

mkelly@lawmt.com nvandenbos@lawmt.com

Attorneys for Appellant Eliodoro Rodoni

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

ELIODORO RODONI,) Supreme Court Cause No.
Appellant,)
VS.)
CPW, INC. d/b/a MONTANA TILE AND STONE, and CHARLES PRICE WILLS,)) NOTICE OF APPEAL))
Appellee.)

Notice is given that Eliodoro Rodoni, the Appellant above-named and who is the Plaintiff in that cause of action filed in the Eighteenth Judicial District, in the County of Gallatin, as Cause No. DV-19-81C, hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of the State of Montana from the final judgment entered in such action on the 13th day of August, 2021 along with all previous orders which led to and resulted in the judgment including the *Order Granting Defendants' Motion for Summary Judgment*

and the Order Granting Defendants' Request for Costs and Necessary

Disbursements.

THE APPELLANT FURTHER CERTIFIES:

- 1. That this appeal is subject to the mediation process required by M. R. App. P. 7 and the money judgment being sought is not less than \$5,000.
- 2. That this appeal is not an appeal from an order certified as final under M. R. Civ. P. 54(b).
- 3. That there are no transcripts of the proceedings in this cause and accordingly no transcripts are necessary for the record on appeal.
 - 4. That included herewith is the filing fee prescribed by statute.

Dated this **10** that day of September, 2021.

Nicholas R. VandenBos Attorney for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the Appendix day of September, 2021, I have filed a true and accurate copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL with the Clerk of the Montana Supreme Court and that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL on the following by the method indicated below:

Via U.S. Mail

Mac Morris David Wagner Crowley Fleck PLLP P.O. Box 10969 Bozeman, MT 59719

Via Hand Delivery

Clerk of District Court Eighteenth Judicial District Court Law & Justice Center 615 S. 16th Ave., Room 312 Bozeman, MT 59715

Nicholas R. VandenBos

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Nicholas R. VandenBos, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Notice - Notice of Appeal to the following on 09-10-2021:

Matt J. Kelly (Attorney) 1705 West College Bozeman MT 59715

Representing: Eliodoro Rodoni Service Method: eService

David M. Wagner (Attorney) 1915 S. 19th Bozeman MT 59718

Representing: CPW, Inc. d/b/a Montana Tile and Stone, Charles Price Wills

Service Method: eService

Electronically Signed By: Nicholas R. VandenBos

Dated: 09-10-2021